

PROJECT:

Railroad Quiet Zone Improvements (Center Street)

BIDDER:

Aaron Concrete Contractor's, L.P.

Full compensation for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract will be considered as included in the unit prices for the work set forth below, and no separate payment will be made for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract, unless separate payment is expressly provided for therein.

BID #	ITEM #	TxDOT ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST (\$)	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
	1	105-6015	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (8"-10")	116	SY	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,568.00
	2	132-6001	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TY A)	4	CY	\$950.00	\$ 3,800.00
	3	164-6007	BROADCAST SEED (PERM) (URBAN) (CLAY)	28	SY	\$13.00	\$ 364.00
	4	168-6001	VEGETATIVE WATERING	1	MG	\$ 118.00	\$ 118.00
	5	169-6001	SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL1) (TY A)	28	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 364.00
	6	401-6002	FLOWABLE BACKFILL (OPTION 1)	9	CY	\$ 760.00	\$ 6,840.00
	7	502-6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (See *Note 6)	2	MO	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 2,260.00
	8	506-6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL & MAINTAIN)	67	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 871.00
	9	506-6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	67	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 201.00
	10	508-6001	CONSTRUCTING DETOURS (See *Note 1 and 2)	20	SY	\$ 730.00	\$ 14,600.00
	11	529-6008	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	46	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,980.00
	12	536-6001	CONC MEDIAN (See *Note 4)	166	LF	\$ 210.00	\$ 34,860.00
	13	644-6001	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM SUP&AM TY10BWG (1) SA (P)	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
	14	644-6067	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM (INST SIGN ONLY) (See *Note 3)	6	EA	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,980.00
	15	644-6078	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM (SIGN ONLY) (See *Note 3 & 7)	8	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
	16	666-6003	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK) (090MIL)	27	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 405.00
	17	666-6011	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	680	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,040.00
	18	666-6041	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD) (090MIL)	170	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,230.00
	19	666-6047	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (090MIL)	180	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 6,660.00
	20	666-6053	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(090MIL)	1	EA	\$ 295.00	\$ 295.00
	21	666-6056	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (DBL ARROW) (090MIL)	1	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00
	22	666-6077	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (090MIL)	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
	23	666-6092	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (RR XING) (090MIL)	2	EA	\$1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
	24	666-6125	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	535	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,605.00
	25	666-6140	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)12"(SLD)(090MIL)	8	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 144.00
	26	672-6009	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	12	EA	\$ 12.00	\$ 144.00
	27	672-6014	REFL PAV MRK TY II-A-A (See *Note 5)	28	EA	\$ 12.00	\$ 336.00
	28	677-6001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	1,041	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,561.50
	29	677-6006	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (18")	28	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 84.00
	30	677-6008	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD)	2	EA	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00
	31	677-6009	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (DBL ARROW)	2	EA	\$ 256.00	\$ 512.00
	32	667-6012	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	1	EA	\$ 183.00	\$ 183.00
	33	677-6016	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (RR XING)	1	EA	\$ 365.00	\$ 365.00
	34	6001-6001	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (2 EACH)	15	DAY	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,450.00
	35	6185-6002	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	4	DAY	\$ 415.00	\$ 1,660.00
	36		UNION PACIFIC FLAGGER (Allotment)	20	DAY	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00
TOTAL PROJECT BID							\$ 132,795.50

*Note

1. Work in this item includes varying asphalt thickness (2" to 3") to blend in to existing roadway
2. Work also includes placement of tar paper or like product prior to installing asphalt pavement and power washing after removal.
3. Includes removal and installation of Pedestrian Yield Signs
4. Price includes sloped nose painted reflective yellow (Refer to plan sheet 25 of 55) & Installation of OM2-IV (SRF) signs (2)
5. Price includes installation of raised pavement markings according to TxDOT sheet PM (3) - 20
6. Price includes installation of permanent barricades (4 on Center Street and 1 on South Street)
7. Contractor to supply No Train Horn signs (2) to be installed by City.

NOTE: THE COUNCIL MAY EITHER REJECT ALL BIDS OR AWARD A CONTRACT TO THE LOWEST AND BEST BID.

PROJECT:

Railroad Quiet Zone Improvements (South Street)

BIDDER: Aaron Concrete Contractors, L.P.

Full compensation for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract will be considered as included in the unit prices for the work set forth below, and no separate payment will be made for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract, unless separate payment is expressly provided for therein.

BID #	TxDOT ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST (\$)	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
BASE BID - CATEGORY 4						
1	105-6015	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (8"-10")	177	SY	\$ 52.00	\$ 9,204.00
2	132-6001	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TY A)	5	CY	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
3	164-6007	BROADCAST SEED (PERM) (URBAN) (CLAY)	62	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 806.00
4	168-6001	VEGETATIVE WATERING	1	MG	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
5	169-6001	SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL1) (TY A)	62	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 806.00
6	401-6002	FLOWABLE BACKFILL (OPTION 1)	31	CY	\$ 825.00	\$ 25,575.00
7	506-6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL & MAINTAIN)	225	LF	\$13.00	\$ 2,925.00
8	506-6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	225	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 675.00
9	529-6002	CURB (TYPE II)	90	LF	\$ 76.00	\$ 6,840.00
10	536-6001	CONC MEDIAN (See *Note 1)	152	LF	\$ 116.00	\$ 17,632.00
11	644-6001	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM SUP&AM TY10BWG (1) SA (P)	5	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00
12	644-6067	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM (INST SIGN ONLY) (See *Note 3)	4	EA	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00
13	644-6078	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM (SIGN ONLY)	2	EA	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00
14	666-6011	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	560	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,680.00
15	666-6047	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (090MIL)	60	LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,640.00
16	666-6125	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (RR XING) (090MIL)	2	LF	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
17	666-6125	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	135	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,025.00
18	672-6007	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	12	EA	\$ 12.00	\$ 144.00
19	672-6009	REFL PAV MRK TY II-A-A (See *Note 2)	28	EA	\$ 12.00	\$ 336.00
20	3076-6070	D-GR HMA TY-D SAC-B PG76-22 (EXEMPT)	13	TON	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 28,600.00
21	6001-6001	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (2 EACH)	15	DAY	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,450.00
22	6185-6002	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	4	DAY	\$ 415.00	\$ 1,660.00
23		UNION PACIFIC FLAGGER (Allotment)	15	Day	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00
TOTAL PROJECT BID						\$ 138,968.00

*Note

1. Price includes sloped nose painted reflective yellow (Refer to plan sheet 25 of 55) & Installation of OM2-IV (SRF) signs (2)
2. Price includes installation of raised pavement markings according to TxDOT sheet PM (3) - 20
3. Contractor to supply No Train Horn signs (2) to be installed by City.

NOTE: THE COUNCIL MAY EITHER REJECT ALL BIDS OR AWARD A CONTRACT TO THE LOWEST AND BEST BID.